

Harry Kaffa		No longer existant				
Nr	Omschrijving NL	Description EN	Qty	Price/ea	Total	Remarks
-	Etsen LTM 51	Etches LTM 51	1	€ 170,00	€ 170,00	Bought from another hobbyist
-	Verzendkosten	Shipping				
Total:					€ 170,00	

Weinert		https://weinert-modellbau.de/				
Nr	Beschreibung DE	Description EN	Qty	Price/ea	Total	Remarks
8262	Dachhaken (12 St.)	Roof lifting eyes (12 pcs)	0,33	€ 9,00	€ 2,97	12 per pack so only four charged on this project
8290	Bremsschläuche (4 St.)	Brake hoses (4 pcs)	2	€ 7,70	€ 15,40	Four on each side, 2 sets needed.
8292	Bremsschläuche, Länderbahnausf	Brake hoses, Länderbahn version	1	€ 5,10	€ 5,10	
8934	Bremsbacken, 9,5-11,5 mm Dm. , (4 St.)	Brake shoes 9,5-11,5 mm Dm. , (4 pcs)	1	€ 18,50	€ 18,50	Four brake blocks per unit, so 2 sets suffice. I found that each set contained eight brake shoes so I only neede one set. The other went into stock.
8982	Fettschmierpumpe	Grease pump	2	€ 6,20	€ 12,40	One per unit
9318	Kette, 0,25 mm Drahtstärke	Chain, 0,25 mm wire	0	€ 7,90	€ -	Mentioned in the catalogue, not found in order page
82602	Handräder mit 4 und 5 Speichen	Handwheels 4 and 5 Spokes	1	€ 5,30	€ 5,30	Turned out to be from plastic instead of brass. Next time order elsewhere!
82016	Führerhaus Bremsventil	Driver's cab Brake valve	1	€ 5,00	€ 5,00	
82017	Stehkessellinneneinrichtung mit Armaturen für BR 64, 80, 86, 81, 87	Boiler backhead fixtures for BR 64, 80, 86, 81, 87	1	€ 17,90	€ 17,90	
8260	Handräder 3 speichen (10 St.)	Handwheels 3 Spokes (10 pcs)	1	€ 8,30	€ 8,30	
8365	Läutewerk mit Klöppel	Bell with clapper	0,5	€ 6,80	€ 3,40	Contains two bells, only one charged on this project
87043	Paar Führerhaustritte BR 50 (Paar)	Cab ladder BR 50 (pair)	1	€ 7,80	€ 7,80	
8780	Sandkästen für Elloks (Paar)	Sandboxes for electric loco's (pair)	1	€ 4,60	€ 4,60	Contained 2 pairs, so one set too much. Goes into stock.
	Ketelinlaat	Topfeed				Used 82017
	Verzendkosten	Shipping			€ 12,50	
Total:					€ 119,17	

Alan Gibson		http://www.alangibsonworkshop.com/				
Nr	Omschrijving NL	Description EN	Qty	Price/ea	Total	Remarks
4835	Wielen 11,0 mm; 10 spk; PB (900 mm, dus 10,3 mm; 10 spaken; kruk tussen de spaken)	Wheels 2"9", 11.0mm, 10 Spoke, Hudswell Clarke, Plain, PB, 7½", 2.50mm	6	€ 6,20	€ 37,20	
4M42B	Krukken, 6 stuks	Crank pins	2	€ 6,56	€ 13,12	
4M44	Bussen voor koppelstangen, kort	Bushes for coupling rods, short	2	€ 3,73	€ 7,46	
4M60	Hornblocks (6 per set)	Hornblocks (6 per set)	1	€ 13,00	€ 13,00	1 set present 1 set ordered
LM1-00	OO frame spacers	OO frame spacers	0	€ 7,24	€ -	1 set present, not ordered
	Verzendkosten	Shipping			€ 12,00	
Total:					€ 82,78	

MK modelbouwstudio		http://mkmodelbouwstudio.nl/				
Nr	Omschrijving NL	Description EN	Qty	Price/ea	Total	Remarks
823	Buffers, verend, 4 stuks	Buffers, sprung	1	€ 7,00	€ 7,00	
	Verzendkosten	Shipping			€ 3,95	
Total:					€ 10,95	

High Level Kits		http://www.highlevelkits.co.uk/				
Nr	Omschrijving NL	Description EN	Qty	Price/ea	Total	Remarks
LoLoader	Tandwielkast	Gearbox	2	€ 18,09	€ 36,18	
	Wormwielen	Worms for LoLoader	2			
	Extra staal staf 2 mm	Extra steel rods 2 mm		€ -	€ -	
	Verzendkosten	Shipping			€ 4,52	
Total:					€ 40,71	

de Tramfabriek		https://tramfabriek.nl/				
Nr	Omschrijving NL	Description EN	Qty	Price/ea	Total	Remarks
0816S	Motor 8x16; 11500 rpm, dubbele schacht	Motor 8x16; 11500 rpm, double shaft	2	€ 18,50	€ 37,00	
	Verzendkosten	Shipping			€ 3,75	
Total:					€ 40,75	

Pilotrain		https://www.phildie.nl/				
Nr	Omschrijving NL	Description EN	Qty	Price/ea	Total	Remarks
870/10701	Modelschroefkoppelingen (2 per set)	Model screw couplings (2 pcs)	1	€ 14,95	€ 14,95	
870/50001	Luchtpomp groot, Knorr	Air pump large type Knorr	1	€ 8,00	€ 8,00	
870/50006	Handwiel rookkastdeur (2 per set)	Handwheel smokebox door (2 pcs)	1	€ 6,00	€ 6,00	
870/50102	Veiligheid, 2 stuks.	Safety valves	1	€ 8,00	€ 8,00	
870/50301	Schoorsteen	Chimney	1	€ 7,25	€ 7,25	
870/50501	Bel met klepel	Bell with clapper	0	€ 6,50	€ -	
870/50602	Stoomtramlantaarns (2 per set)	Steam tram lanterns (2 pcs)	2	€ 8,25	€ 16,50	Top of boiler behind the chimney
870/50702	Locvizjels (2 per set), model NS	Loco jacks (2 pcs), model NS	1	€ 8,25	€ 8,25	3700 chimney shortened to correct height
	Verzendkosten	Shipping			€ 6,95	
Total:					€ 75,90	

Metaalwinkel		https://www.metaalwinkelonline.nl/				
Nr	Omschrijving NL	Description EN	Qty	Price/ea	Total	Remarks
	Messing ronde buis, BxD 22x1,5 - Inwendig 19mm	Brass tube, OD/thickness 22x1,5 - ID 19 mm	1	€ 10,93	€ 10,93	
	Verzendkosten	Shipping			€ 10,80	
Total:					€ 21,73	

Niet gekochte delen		Parts not bought				
Nr	Omschrijving NL	Description EN	Qty	Price/ea	Total	Remarks
4M60	Hornblocks (6 per set)	Hornblocks (6 pcs)	1	€ 13,00	€ 13,00	(Alan Gibson) 1 set present 1 set ordered
LM1-00	OO frame spacers	OO frame spacers	1	€ 7,24	€ 7,24	(Alan Gibson) 1 set present, not ordered
	Handgreephouders, middellang, 8	Handrail knobs	8	€ 0,28	€ 2,27	(Markits) In stock
	Handgreephouders, kort, 9	Handrail knobs	9	€ 0,28	€ 2,52	(Markits) In stock
	Bel (op mcn-huis)	Bell (cab)	1	€ 3,50	€ 3,50	(Cary Detail parts) In stock
8203	Div afsluiters	Various valves				(Weinert) Not found on the LTM loco
8309	Veiligheidskleppen	Safety valve				(Weinert) I will adapt Pilotrain 870/50102
8352	Stoomfluit	Steam Whistle				(Weinert) Not found on the LTM loco
8405	Luchtpomp	Air pump				(Weinert) Pilotrain Knorr pump used instead
8769	Zandkisten	Sand boxes				(Weinert) Used another Weinert part
	Vliegwielen	Flywheels Brass	2	€ 3,00	€ 6,00	Own production
	Rookkastdeur	Smokevox door	1	€ 2,50	€ 2,50	Own production
Geen	Omkeerinrichting	Power reverser	1	€ 2,50	€ 2,50	Own production
Geen	Luchtvat voor vuurkist	Airtank in front of the firebox	1	€ 1,00	€ 1,00	Own production
Total:					€ 20,29	

Total: € 582,27